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Public Service Electric and Gas Company 80 Park Plaza Newark, N.J. 07101 Phone 201/430-7000 

September 9, 1980 

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, D.C. 20555 

Attention: Mr. Frank J. Miraglia, Chief 
Licensing Branch 3 
Division of Licensing 

Gentlemen: 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
TM! LESSONS LEARNED 
NO. 2 UNIT . 
SALEM NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION 
DOCKET NO. 50-311 

PSE&G hereby submits, in the enclosure to this letter, 
additional information concerning primary coolant sources 
outside containment and noble gas, radioiodine and particu
late effluent monitoring. 

Should you have any questions in this regard, do not hesi
tate to contact us. 

Enclosure 

CC: Mr. Leif Norrholm 
Salem Resident Inspector 

FQ2 

The Energy People 

Very truly yours, 

?19/~ 
R. L. Mittl 
General Manager -
Licensing and Environment 
Engineering and Construction 

so o 919\of~ lP 95-0942 



RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
III.D.1.1 PRIMARY COOLANT SOURCES OUTSIDE CONTAINMENT 

Question 1 

Will leak measurements for some systems be made and reported 
prior to startup? 

Response 

Yes. Those systems that cannot be operated during power 

operation of the unit will be tested prior to full power 

operation. Additional information has been provided in 

PSE&G letter, R. L. Mittl to A. Schwencer, dated July 1, 

1980. 

Question 2 

Will leak measurements for the other systems be made within 
30 days of the start of full power operation? 

Response 

Leak measurements for those systems, identified in the 

July 1, 1980 submittal, that are operated and can be tested 

during power operation will be made within 30 days of 

sustained full power operation. 

Question 3 

Has the "North Anna" scenario, Circular 79-21, been 
assessed? 

Response 

We have assessed the "North Anna" scenario described in 

Circular 79-21 and find that the Salem design is 

acceptable. Refer also to our July 1, 1980 submittal. 
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Question: 4 

Could leakage of "hot liquid or gas from any of the systems 
excluded from the program either (a) prevent the use of any 
possible mode of cooling the core or (b) prevent the use of 
any safety system? 

Response 

Our July 1, 1980 submittal indicated which systems have been 

excluded from the leak reduction program. These systems are 

summarized below. 

1. Boric Acid recovery portion of eves. 

2. Primary water recovery portion of eves. 

3. Liquid Radwaste System (except evaporators and 

holdup tanks, which are included in the program). 

4. Nitrogen Gas Supply System. 

5. Portions of the Containment Spray System which are 

not in contact with ~adioactive fluid. 

The Boric Acid Recovery portion of eves is not used during 

an accident; hence, leakage from this system has no effect 

on safety. 

The primary Water Recovery portion of the eves will have no 

effect on safety because PSE&G does not anticipate using 

this portion of the CVCS System during an accident. 
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The waste evaporator system and waste holdup tanks are 

included in the waste reduction program although portions of 

these systems, such as interconnecting piping, are ex

cluded. Nevertheless, the liquid radwaste system is not 

used to cool the core, and since the waste storage tanks are 

included in the program, it is not anticipated that the 

exclusion of interconnecting piping will compromise the use 

of any safety systems. 

The nitrogen gas supply system is not radioactive; hence, 

will not compromise safety. 

The Containment Spray System utilizes water from the RWST 

until this source is depleted. Afterwards, water for the 

spray system is taken from the RHR system. Leakage of "hot" 

liquid from this portion of the containment spray system 

could compromise safety; hence, PSE&G has included those 

portions of the containment spray system which are in con

tact with RHR in the leak reduction program. 

PSE&G's leak reduction study is continuing. We are confi

dent that none of the systems or portions of systems ex

cluded from the leak reduction study would prevent the use 

of any emergency cooling mode which we could anticipate 

using at this time, or prevent the use of any safety system. 
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· Question· 1 

REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
II.F.l NOBLE GAS EFFLUENT MONITORS 

When will the system be operational? 

Response 

We anticipate this monitor will be operational by Decem
ber 31, 1981, as identified in P~E&G letter, R. L. Mittl to 
A. Schwencer, dated August 19, 1980. -

Question 2 

Gan the system be installed ana made operational without an 
outage? 

Response 

Yes? 

Question 3 

Are all potential release points covered? 

Response 

The unit vent is the final gaseous effluent release point and 
will be effectively monitored by the high range noble gas 
monitor. In the event of significant primary to secondary 
leakage, the secondary side would become radioactive. It has 
been identified that discharges ihrough any one of the 
twenty-four (24) atmospheric steam relief valves could con
stitute a release point. To locate a radiation monitor on 
each discharge pipe would not be practical. To quantify 
gaseous release from other release points, calculational 
methods have been developed whereby measured dose rates at a 
prescribed distance are correlated to a release rate by 
reference to curves. This guidance has been incorporated 
into the appropriate station procedures. 

II.F.l RADIOIODINE AND PARTICULATE EFFLUENT MONITORING 

Radioactive an9 particulate monitoring is discussed in our 
July 1, 1980 submittal (R. L. Mittl to A. Schwencer). Addi
tional information is provided below. 
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II.F.l RADIOIODINE AND PARTICULATE EFFLUENT MONITORING 

(Cont'd) 

One of the recommendations of NUREG-0578 is that improved 
iodine and particulate monitoring be developed for accident 
conditions. PSE&G has provided extended range capability 
for its installed radioiodine and particulate monitoring 
system for Salem 2. Monitoring for radioiodine is performed 
through the use of two NaI crystals coupled to a photomulti
plier tube. Extended range is afforded by the use of a 
perforated lead shield between one detector and its iodine 
cartridge device in order to decrease its sensitivity. If 
short-lived noble gases are present which emit gamma photons 
near the 0.364 photopeak of Iodine 131, then the detector 
could erroneously "see" the short-lived noble gases as Iodin 
131. However, this error would be on the conservative 
side. Subsequent field monitoring would identify this, as 
well as provide actual dose and contamination levels. PSE&G 
agrees with the findings of the NRR task force report in 
NUREG-0578, which on Page A-38, indicates that the sampling 
plant effluents with laboratory analysis of samples subse
quent to release is the preferred method for monitoring 
accidental release of radioiodine and particulates. PSE&G's 
method for sampling radioiodine and particulates under acci
dent conditions were fully described in our letter to the 
Commission dated April 11, 1980. It is an acknowledged fact 
that additional technical developmental efforts are neces
sary to provide for accurate, inline high range iodine and 
particulate monitoring, however, it is believed that the 
radiation monitoring system installed in Salem 2 incorpo
rates the current state-of-the-art design. The high range 
iodine monitors, as well as accident monitoring procedures, 
provide the capability to assess accidental releases as part 
of the updated emergency plan and provide for the implemen
tation of any protective action which may be required. 
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